being undertaken but we request you to forgive us for having failed to complete the work. 

We completed the Audit for the year 2011-2012 by 28th December, 2012, and the Running Audit for the 

year 2012-2013 has been completed till November. 

We could manage a donation of Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand only) from State 

Cooperative Bank for opening a new branch at Dinhata.  

We have purchased a land in Narit, Howrah, for Rs. 5.5 lakhs, and we plan to build a residential home for 

the minors who have been trafficked and for this we have submitted the appropriate papers to Mr.